| 12/ | 21/2016 | ·. | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) | | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| RE RE | 676474 | i / | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached docume | nts or the new address(es) below. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address | of receiving party(ies) | | |
| LEMOPTIX SA | Name: Intel Corporation Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)December 8, 2016 | Street Address: _2200 Mission College Blvd. | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment | State: <u>CA</u> | <u>.</u> | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country:USA Zip: 95054 | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & addr | ess(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/760,637 | B. Patent No.(s) | ogether with a new application. | | |
| Additional numbers a | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of app involved:/ | olications and patents | | |
| Name:Jenny Kathman | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 | | | |
| Internal Address.C/O CPA GLOBAL | | barged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address:900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Enclosed | | | |
| | | vernment interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Minneapolis | 8. Payment Information | on | | |
| State:MN Zip: 55402 | | | | |
| Phone Number: 612-236-9923 | Deposit Account N | lumber 504238 | | |
| Docket Number P85891US / LEMOPTIX | | 147 | | |
| Email Address: jkathman@cpaglobal.com | Authorized User | | | |
| 9. Signature: /Jenny Kathman/ Signature | | December 20, 2016 Date | | |
| Jenny Kathman Name of Person Signing | | per of pages including cover 7 achments, and documents: | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director | et) should be faxed to (571) 273-01 of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alex | 140, or mailed to: andria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | |

Schedule 1

| Reference No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Country | Serial # | Filing Date |
|------------------|---|-----------------------------|---------|------------|-------------|
| P85891US | ADACHI NORIHIDE KIMOTO MASAKUNI TAKIMOTO SADAHARU | MIRROR DRIVING DEVICE | US | 14/760,637 | 12/12/2013 |

c

Patent Assignment

LEMOPTIX SA, a Swiss stock corporation (société anonyme), with its registered seat in Ecublens Switzerland ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
- (9) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries

1

PATENT REEL: 040685 FRAME: 0915

of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: Nev B .2016

LEMOPTIX SA

Tiffany Doon Silva By: Title: Director

R Hinchliffe Legal and

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | |
|---|-------------|--|
| |) | SS. |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA |) | |
| On this B day of December, 2016 | , before me | e, <u>U. Arcicht</u> , notary public personally ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |
| | | |
| | | in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| executed the same in his/her/their authoriz | ed capacity | (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the |
| instrument the person(s), or the entity upo | n behalf of | which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct



WITNESS my hand and official seal. ighature of Notary Public

ACCEPTED:

DATE: 12/8 , 20/4

INTEL CORPORATION

By: Jeff Draeger

Title: Vice President

Signatur

3

RECORDED: 12/14/2016